New Jersey Turnpike Authority

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 581 MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 5042 - WOODBRIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07095 TELEPHONE (732) 750-5300

CHRIS CHRISTIE GOVERNOR

KIM GUADAGNO LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR JAMIE FOX, Chairman RONALD GRAVINO, Vice Chairman MICHAEL R. DUPONT, Treasurer RAYMOND M. POCINO, Commissioner ULISES E. DIAZ, Commissioner DANIEL F. BECHT, Commissioner JOHN D. MINELLA, Commissioner JOSEPH W. MROZEK, Executive Director

April 22, 2015

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF START TIME OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY'S BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the New Jersey Turnpike Authority's Board of Commissioners scheduled for Tuesday, April 28, 2015, shall begin at 9:00 a.m., rather than 9:30 a.m. as previously noticed. Immediately following the start of the meeting at 9:00 a.m., the New Jersey Turnpike Authority's Board of Commissioners shall enter into a closed session for the purpose of discussing collective bargaining negotiations and real estate, as permitted by the Open Public Meetings Act pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b(7). It is anticipated that the Public Session of the Regular Meeting shall reopen at or after 9:30 a.m. The Regular Meeting shall be held at the New Jersey Turnpike Authority's Administrative Offices, First Floor Board Room, 581 Main Street, Woodbridge, New Jersey.

Joseph Mrozek Executive Director